CITY OF HOMER
HOMER, ALASKA

RESOLUTION 85-65

A RESCLUTION AWARDING THE PUBLIC WORKS FACILITY
EXPANSION PROJECT TO JAY-BRANT GENERAL CONTRACTORS
IN THE AMOUNT OF $365,678 AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY
MANAGER TO SIGN THE APPROPRIATE DOCUMENTS

WHEREAS, the City of Homer did duly and properly advertise the
Public Works Facility Expansion Project; and

WHEREAS, the City held a public bid opening for the Public Works
Facility Expansion Project on August 1, 1985 at 18:80 AM at Homer City
Hall; and

WHEREAS, the lowest responsible bidder was the firm of Jay-Brant
General Contractors; and ' )

WHEREAS, the bid of $385,678 is broken down as follows:

Footings/Foundation ' $136,483
Basic Frame Metal Building 175,275
TOTAL $385,678

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City
of Homer, Alaska that the Public Works Facility Expansion Project be
awarded in the unit price contract amount of $305,678 to Jay-Brant
General Contractors and that the City Manager be authorized to sign
the appropriate documents.

DATED at Homer, Alaska this day of August, 1985,

CiITY OF HOMER

Wayne L. Kessler, Mayor

ATTEST:

Narda Koby, Acting City Clerk



